OP \$165.00 392806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIROCYT, LLC		12/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIROCYT, INC.	
Street Address:	2100 CENTRAL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928069	VIROCYT
Registration Number:	3510298	VIRUS COUNTER
Registration Number:	4336305	VIROPREP
Registration Number:	4529313	VIRUS COUNTER
Serial Number:	86082781	VIROTAG
Serial Number:	86082791	VIROMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037700152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50911

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. Marsh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0282

900316372

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Marsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Virocyt - Certificate of Conversion 2014.12.22#page1.tif source=Virocyt - Certificate of Conversion 2014.12.22#page2.tif		
source=Virocyt - Certificate of Conversion 2014.12.22#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0283

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "VIROCYT, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIROCYT, LLC" TO

"VIROCYT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5227138 8100V

141573181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(\)CATION: 1986756

2300,00

DATE: 12-23-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0284

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 12/22/2014 FILED 02:19 PM 12/22/2014 SRV 141573181 - 5227138 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
TO A CORPORATION
PURSUANT TO
SECTIONS 103 AND 265
OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW
AND
SECTION 18-216
OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

VIROCYT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), certifies to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into VIROCYT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ViroCyt, LLC.
- 2. The date the Company's Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware is October 12, 2012.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Delaware certificate of incorporation is ViroCyt, Inc.
- 4. This Conversion will be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

112440683 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0285

The undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 22, 2014.

RECORDED: 02/20/2015

VIROCYT, LLC

By: /s Robert Kline
Robert Kline

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0286